Allergen specific IgE

86003

*Not covered by
Medicare/Medicare
Advantage Plans

**Not covered by Aetna -
Review Policy CPB 0038
- Allergy and
Hypersensitivity

-All ICD-10 codes require
prior authorization for
Medicaid
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ICD-10 Coding

Most Commonly Used
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J30.1
J30.89
J30.9
L50.8**
L50.9**
R21* **
T78.1XXA*
T78.2XXA **
Z91.010 **
Z91.018 **

Toll free: 800-722-8077

Allergic rhinitis due to pollen

Other allergic rhinitis

Allergic rhinitis, unspecified

Other urticaria

Urticaria, unspecified

Rash and other nonspecific skin eruption

Other adverse food reactions, not elsewhere classified, initial encounter
Anaphylactic shock, unspecified, initial encounter

Allergy to peanuts

Allergy to other foods

CHEM 14

B94.8
D80.1
D80.2
D80.3

Sequelae of other specified infectious and parasitic diseases
Nonfamilial hypogammaglobulinemia

Selective deficiency of immunoglobulin A [IgA]

Selective deficiency of immunoglobulin G [IgG] subclasses

Regional Medical Laboratory is providing this information to assist our clients. This list of diagnosis codes is not a comprehensive list of the ICD-10 codes
available. Please refer to the AMA diagnosis code material for a complete list or reference as needed. Diagnosis codes must come from the ordering provider

and should correspond to the patient's medical record. RML does not recommend any diagnosis codes for testing.




Allergy

©RMLBEPLA

D83.9
D84.9
J18.9
J32.4
J32.8
J32.9

Common variable immunodeficiency, unspecified
Immunodeficiency, unspecified

Pneumonia, unspecified organism

Chronic pansinusitis

Other chronic sinusitis

Chronic sinusitis, unspecified

IG G-A-M

82784

B99.9 Unspecified infectious disease
Aetna- CPB 0038 - D80.0 Hereditary hypogammaglobulinemia
Allergy and D80.1 Nonfamilial hypogammaglobulinemia
Hypersensitivity policy D80.3 Selective deficiency of immunoglobulin G [IgG] subclasses
states CPT is 'considered Antibody deficiency with near-normal immunoglobulins or with
experimental and D80.6 hyperimmunoglobulinemia
investigational for routine D83.9 Common variable immunodeficiency, unspecified
allergy testlng.. D84.9 Immunodeficiency, unspecified
Does not provide covered ) . .
list of diagnosis codes J18.9 Pneumonia, unspecified organism
J32.8 Other chronic sinusitis
J32.9 Chronic sinusitis, unspecified
K90.0 Celiac disease
Family history of other diseases of the digestive system [first-hyphendegree
Z83.79 relatives]
IGG QUANTITATIVE
82784 B99.9 Unspecified infectious disease
Aetna- CPB 0038 - D80.0 Hereditary hypogammaglobulinemia
Allergy and D80.1 Nonfamilial hypogammaglobulinemia
Hypersensitivity policy D80.3 Selective deficiency of immunoglobulin G [IgG] subclasses
states CPT is 'considered Antibody deficiency with near-normal immunoglobulins or with
experimental and D80.6 hyperimmunoglobulinemia
investigational for routine D83.9 Common variable immunodeficiency, unspecified
allergy testing. D84.9 Immunodeficiency, unspecified
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Regional Medical Laboratory is providing this information to assist our clients. This list of diagnosis codes is not a comprehensive list of the ICD-10 codes
available. Please refer to the AMA diagnosis code material for a complete list or reference as needed. Diagnosis codes must come from the ordering provider
and should correspond to the patient's medical record. RML does not recommend any diagnosis codes for testing.
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Allergy

I?oes npt proY|de covered J18.9 Pneumonia, unspecified organism
list of diagnosis codes
J32.8 Other chronic sinusitis
J32.9 Chronic sinusitis, unspecified
K90.0 Celiac disease

Family history of other diseases of the digestive system [first-hyphendegree
Z83.79 relatives]

82785 Family history of other diseases of the digestive system [first-hyphendegree
Z83.79* ** | relatives]

*Not covered by D84.9* ** | Immunodeficiency, unspecified

Medicare/Medicare J30.89 ** | Other allergic rhinitis

Advantage Plans J31.0**  Chronic rhinitis

J45.40 **  Moderate persistent asthma, uncomplicated
** Not covered by Aetna

J45.50 **  Severe persistent asthma, uncomplicated
L50.1 ** Idiopathic urticaria
L50.8 ** Other urticaria

L50.9 ** Urticaria, unspecified
Z91.010 Allergy to peanuts **
Z91.018 Allergy to other foods **

B44.81 Allergic bronchopulmonary aspergillosis

IGG SUBCL

82787 B94.8 Sequelae of other specified infectious and parasitic diseases

D80.1 Nonfamilial hypogammaglobulinemia
D80.2 Selective deficiency of immunoglobulin A [IgA]
D80.3 Selective deficiency of immunoglobulin G [IgG] subclasses
D83.9 Common variable immunodeficiency, unspecified
D84.9 Immunodeficiency, unspecified
J18.9 Pneumonia, unspecified organism
J32.4 Chronic pansinusitis
J32.8 Other chronic sinusitis
J32.9 Chronic sinusitis, unspecified
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and should correspond to the patient's medical record. RML does not recommend any diagnosis codes for testing.



Allergy

ER2LA

TRYPTASE

85025

*Not covered by Aetna
and Cigna

D89.40
L50.1
L50.8
L50.9

R21
T78.1XXA
T78.2XXA
T78.2XXD
T78.3XXA
Z91.018

Mast cell activation, unspecified

Idiopathic urticaria

Other urticaria

Urticaria, unspecified

Rash and other nonspecific skin eruption

Other adverse food reactions, not elsewhere classified, initial encounter
Anaphylactic shock, unspecified, initial encounter

Anaphylactic shock, unspecified, subsequent encounter

Angioneurotic edema, initial encounter

Allergy to other foods

85025

D80.1
D80.3
D83.9
D84.9
J32.8
J45.40
J45.50
J45.51
L50.1

Nonfamilial hypogammaglobulinemia

Selective deficiency of immunoglobulin G [IgG] subclasses
Common variable immunodeficiency, unspecified
Immunodeficiency, unspecified

Other chronic sinusitis

Moderate persistent asthma, uncomplicated

Severe persistent asthma, uncomplicated

Severe persistent asthma with (acute) exacerbation

Idiopathic urticaria

ALPHA-GAL IGE

86008

*Not covered by
Medicare/Medicare
Advantage Plans

L50.1
L50.8
L50.9
T78.1XXA*

Idiopathic urticaria

Other urticaria

Urticaria, unspecified

Other adverse food reactions, not elsewhere classified, initial encounter
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Regional Medical Laboratory is providing this information to assist our clients. This list of diagnosis codes is not a comprehensive list of the ICD-10 codes
available. Please refer to the AMA diagnosis code material for a complete list or reference as needed. Diagnosis codes must come from the ordering provider
and should correspond to the patient's medical record. RML does not recommend any diagnosis codes for testing.
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Allergy

T78.2XXA | Anaphylactic shock, unspecified, initial encounter
T78.2XXD | Anaphylactic shock, unspecified, subsequent encounter
T78.3XXA  Angioneurotic edema, initial encounter

-All ICD- Codes require
Prior Authorization by

Cigna
Z91.010 Allergy to peanuts
-All ICD-10 Codes are Z91.011 Allergy to milk products
not covered by Aetna 291 01 8 A"ergy tO Other fOOdS
CASEIN

86008 L50.1 diopathic urticaria
N b L50.8 Other urticaria
ot covered by L .
. . L50.9 Urticaria, unspecified
Medicare/Medicare earia, Unspect
T78.1XXA*  Other adverse food reactions, not elsewhere classified, initial encounter
Advantage Plans
T78.2XXA | Anaphylactic shock, unspecified, initial encounter
-All ICD- Codes require T78.2XXD | Anaphylactic shock, unspecified, subsequent encounter
Prior Authorization by T78.3XXA  Angioneurotic edema, initial encounter
Cigna Z91.010 Allergy to peanuts
Z91.011 Allergy to milk products
-All ICD-10 Codes are 791.018 Allergy to other foods
not covered by Aetna
PEANUT PANEL IGE
86008 L50.1 Idiopathic urticaria
N db L50.8 Other urticaria
ot covered by L .
] . L50.9 Urticaria, unspecified
Medicare/Medicare earia, Unspect

T78.1XXA* Other adverse food reactions, not elsewhere classified, initial encounter

Advantage Plans
T78.2XXA | Anaphylactic shock, unspecified, initial encounter

-All ICD- Codes require T78.2XXD | Anaphylactic shock, unspecified, subsequent encounter
Prior Authorization by T78.3XXA | Angioneurotic edema, initial encounter
Cigna Z91.010 Allergy to peanuts

Z91.011 Allergy to milk products

-All ICD-10 Codes are 791.018 Allergy to other foods
not covered by Aetna
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ER2LA

Allergy

PNEUMO 14
86317 B99.9 Unspecified infectious disease
D80.1 Nonfamilial hypogammaglobulinemia
D80.2 Selective deficiency of immunoglobulin A [IgA]
D80.3 Selective deficiency of immunoglobulin G [IgG] subclasses
D84.9 Immunodeficiency, unspecified
J18.9 Pneumonia, unspecified organism
B99.9 Unspecified infectious disease
J32.8 Other chronic sinusitis
J32.9 Chronic sinusitis, unspecified
Z87.01 Personal history of pneumonia (recurrent)
PNEUMO 23
86317 B99.9 Unspecified infectious disease
D80.1 Nonfamilial hypogammaglobulinemia
D80.2 Selective deficiency of immunoglobulin A [IgA]
D80.3 Selective deficiency of immunoglobulin G [IgG] subclasses
D84.9 Immunodeficiency, unspecified
J18.9 Pneumonia, unspecified organism
B99.9 Unspecified infectious disease
J32.8 Other chronic sinusitis
J32.9 Chronic sinusitis, unspecified
Z87.01 Personal history of pneumonia (recurrent)
TETANUS A

86317 B99.9 Unspecified infectious disease
D80.1 Nonfamilial hypogammaglobulinemia
D80.2 Selective deficiency of immunoglobulin A [IgA]
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and should correspond to the patient's medical record. RML does not recommend any diagnosis codes for testing.



ER2LA

Allergy

D80.3 Selective deficiency of immunoglobulin G [IgG] subclasses
D84.9 Immunodeficiency, unspecified
J18.9 Pneumonia, unspecified organism
B99.9 Unspecified infectious disease
J32.8 Other chronic sinusitis
J32.9 Chronic sinusitis, unspecified
Z87.01 Personal history of pneumonia (recurrent)

THYRO AB

86376 E06.3 Autoimmune thyroiditis

L50.0 Allergic urticaria
L50.1 Idiopathic urticaria
L50.8 Other urticaria
L50.9 Urticaria, unspecified
R21 Rash and other nonspecific skin eruption
R23.8 Other skin changes
R53.83 Other fatigue
T78.2XXA Anaphylactic shock, unspecified, initial encounter
T78.3XXA Angioneurotic edema, initial encounter

THYRO PERX

86376 E06.3 Autoimmune thyroiditis

L50.0 Allergic urticaria
L50.1 Idiopathic urticaria
L50.8 Other urticaria
L50.9 Urticaria, unspecified
R21 Rash and other nonspecific skin eruption
R23.8 Other skin changes
R53.83 Other fatigue
T78.2XXA Anaphylactic shock, unspecified, initial encounter
T78.3XXA Angioneurotic edema, initial encounter

7
Regional Medical Laboratory is providing this information to assist our clients. This list of diagnosis codes is not a comprehensive list of the ICD-10 codes
available. Please refer to the AMA diagnosis code material for a complete list or reference as needed. Diagnosis codes must come from the ordering provider
and should correspond to the patient's medical record. RML does not recommend any diagnosis codes for testing.
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